OP \$4190.00 1316314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association		11/18/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIRTUS GROUP, LP
Street Address:	3300 N Interstate 35
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78705
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 167

PROPERTY NUMBERS	T	
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1316314	# X15
Registration Number:	2019654	911
Registration Number:	2571880	911 EP
Registration Number:	3474530	ABA
Registration Number:	3470174	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR
Registration Number:	3470176	ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR
Registration Number:	4121363	ABA BODY ARMOR
Registration Number:	1844080	ACCUMOLD
Registration Number:	3682186	ALS
Registration Number:	3470175	AMERICAN BODY ARMOR
Registration Number:	2878961	APEX
Registration Number:	2016959	ARAFLEX
Registration Number:	2381926	AUTOLOCK
Registration Number:	3347814	AUTOLOCK
Registration Number:	3347813	AUTOLOCK
Registration Number:	4517130	BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE
Registration Number:	2999353	BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE
Registration Number:	1366170	BIANCHI
		TRADEMARK

900385429 REEL: 005932 FRAME: 0534

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1176072	BIANCHI GUNLEATHER
Registration Number:	1478258	BIANCHI INTERNATIONAL 1
Registration Number:	1591797	BODY BUNKER
Registration Number:	2102470	BODYGUARD
Registration Number:	1300481	BOR-CAP
Registration Number:	1390631	BORE INSPECTOR
Registration Number:	3023047	BRE
Registration Number:	1091230	BREAK FREE
Registration Number:	1194640	B-SQUARE
Registration Number:	2073823	BUTTERFLY LITE
Registration Number:	2901755	CARBON CUTTER
Registration Number:	1543506	CITATION PRINT
Registration Number:	3547937	CLEANSEARCH
Registration Number:	1174748	CLP
Registration Number:	2442509	COLLECTOR
Registration Number:	1288791	COMMAND JAC
Registration Number:	2628461	COVER 6 PLUS
Registration Number:	3774779	D
Registration Number:	1249702	DEEP COVER
Registration Number:	1292146	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	3798848	DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4257972	DEF-TEC
Registration Number:	1934032	DETECTIVE
Registration Number:	4406745	DIGIT 10
Registration Number:	1186687	DIGIT 10
Registration Number:	2893309	DIRECT IMPACT
Registration Number:	1658154	DISTRACTION DEVICE
Registration Number:	1167282	EASY PRINT
Registration Number:	2752204	EVI-PAQ
Registration Number:	3228427	EXO
Registration Number:	3046119	EXOTECH
Registration Number:	2006018	FERRET
Registration Number:	1763666	FIRST DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2112887	FRONT DRAW
Registration Number:	3783828	HATCH
Registration Number:	2470829	HATCH
Registration Number:	3662364	HIATT
Registration Number:	3662365	HIATT HANDCUFFS

Registration Number: 2623359 HIATTS Registration Number: 4733688 I.D. PRINT Registration Number: 1836496 ID Registration Number: 2370244 IDENTICATOR Registration Number: 4143019 INNOVATION NOT IMITATION Registration Number: 4015939 INNOVATION NOT IMITATION Registration Number: 1304934 INTERCEPTOR Registration Number: 4156386 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 4156385 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 2669859 L.E.V.A. Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number:	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1836496 ID Registration Number: 2370244 IDENTICATOR Registration Number: 4143019 INNOVATION NOT IMITATION Registration Number: 4159399 INNOVATION NOT IMITATION Registration Number: 1304934 INTERCEPTOR Registration Number: 4156386 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 4156385 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 2669859 L.E.V.A. Registration Number: 1392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 24747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2989238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number:<	Registration Number:	2623359	HIATTS
Registration Number: 2370244 IDENTICATOR Registration Number: 4143019 INNOVATION NOT IMITATION Registration Number: 4015939 INNOVATION NOT IMITATION Registration Number: 1304934 INTERCEPTOR Registration Number: 4156386 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 4156385 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 2669859 L.E.V.A. Registration Number: 2143564 LE - 10 Registration Number: 1392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 105096 LIGHTNIN Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNIN Registration Number: 3808402 LIGHTNIN Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 2389239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2669249 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	4733868	I.D. PRINT
Registration Number: 4143019 INNOVATION NOT IMITATION Registration Number: 4015939 INNOVATION NOT IMITATION Registration Number: 1304934 INTERCEPTOR Registration Number: 4156386 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 2669859 KLE.V.A. Registration Number: 2143564 LE - 10 Registration Number: 1392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609245 NIK Registration Number: 1678510	Registration Number:	1836496	ID
Registration Number: 4015939 INNOVATION NOT IMITATION Registration Number: 1304934 INTERCEPTOR Registration Number: 4156386 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 2699859 L.E.V.A. Registration Number: 2143564 LE - 10 Registration Number: 1392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNING Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 289238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1213714 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2009245 NIK Registration Number: 1678510	Registration Number:	2370244	IDENTICATOR
Registration Number: 1304934 INTERCEPTOR Registration Number: 4156386 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 2669859 L.E.V.A. Registration Number: 2143564 LE - 10 Registration Number: 19392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 3808402 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 24747817 LOW ROLL III Registration Number: 2839238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 1213714 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1723613 PINC	Registration Number:	4143019	INNOVATION NOT IMITATION
Registration Number: 4156386 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 4156385 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 2669859 L.E.V.A. Registration Number: 2143564 LE - 10 Registration Number: 1392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 3808402 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609245 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK </th <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4015939</th> <th>INNOVATION NOT IMITATION</th>	Registration Number:	4015939	INNOVATION NOT IMITATION
Registration Number: 4156385 KLEENBORE Registration Number: 2669859 L.E.V.A. Registration Number: 2143564 LE - 10 Registration Number: 1392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1213714 NARCOTEST Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH	Registration Number:	1304934	INTERCEPTOR
Registration Number: 2669859 L.E.V.A. Registration Number: 2143564 LE - 10 Registration Number: 1392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 3808402 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>4156386</th> <th>KLEENBORE</th>	Registration Number:	4156386	KLEENBORE
Registration Number: 2143564 LE - 10 Registration Number: 1392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 3808402 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 123714 NARCOTEST Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	4156385	KLEENBORE
Registration Number: 1392293 LEAD AWAY Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 3808402 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2839238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-P	Registration Number:	2669859	L.E.V.A.
Registration Number: 1105096 LIGHTNIN' Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 3808402 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	2143564	LE - 10
Registration Number: 2662010 LIGHTNING POWDER Registration Number: 3808402 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	1392293	LEAD AWAY
Registration Number: 3808402 LIGHTNING SPRAY Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	1105096	LIGHTNIN'
Registration Number: 4747816 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1213714 NARCOTEST Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1323613 PINCH Registration Number: 13235432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	2662010	LIGHTNING POWDER
Registration Number: 4747817 LOW ROLL II Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1213714 NARCOTEST Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2609245 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	3808402	LIGHTNING SPRAY
Registration Number: 2389238 MONADNOCK Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1213714 NARCOTEST Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	4747816	LOW ROLL
Registration Number: 1982239 MONARCH Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1213714 NARCOTEST Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	4747817	LOW ROLL II
Registration Number: 2434895 NARCOPOUCH Registration Number: 1213714 NARCOTEST Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	2389238	MONADNOCK
Registration Number: 1213714 NARCOTEST Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2609245 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	1982239	MONARCH
Registration Number: 1233181 NIK Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2609245 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	2434895	NARCOPOUCH
Registration Number: 2655817 NIK Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2609245 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	1213714	NARCOTEST
Registration Number: 2609249 NIK Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2609245 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	1233181	NIK
Registration Number: 2609244 NIK Registration Number: 2609245 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	2655817	NIK
Registration Number: 2609245 NIK Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	2609249	NIK
Registration Number: 2122005 NYLOK Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	2609244	NIK
Registration Number: 1448050 PCL Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	2609245	NIK
Registration Number: 1678510 PERFECT INK Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	2122005	NYLOK
Registration Number: 1723613 PINCH Registration Number: 1321510 PISTOL POCKET Registration Number: 1335432 POCKET PRINT Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	1448050	PCL
Registration Number:1321510PISTOL POCKETRegistration Number:1335432POCKET PRINTRegistration Number:1229403PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	1678510	PERFECT INK
Registration Number:1335432POCKET PRINTRegistration Number:1229403PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	1723613	PINCH
Registration Number: 1229403 PORTA-PAC	Registration Number:	1321510	PISTOL POCKET
		1335432	POCKET PRINT
		1229403	PORTA-PAC
Registration Number: 1175869 PR-24			
Registration Number: 1390548 PRECISION SHOOTER		1390548	PRECISION SHOOTER
Registration Number: 2419323 PRISM		2419323	PRISM
Registration Number: 3089447 PROTECH			
Registration Number: 2791012 RANGE MASTER	Registration Number:	2791012	RANGE MASTER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1384254	RETABS
Registration Number:	3200854	RIDGESCOPE
Registration Number:	4194908	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	3995719	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	1808879	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	1833637	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	1873761	SAFARILAND
Registration Number:	2488226	SAFETY TIP
Registration Number:	3170686	SAF-T-CLAD
Registration Number:	2771231	SAVES CLUB
Registration Number:	3357961	SAVVY
Registration Number:	0995024	SECOND CHANCE
Registration Number:	1467123	SECOND CHANCE
Registration Number:	1134084	SHADOW
Registration Number:	3087180	SIZE RIGHT
Registration Number:	0957550	SKAT SHELL
Registration Number:	1294154	SPECIAL AGENT
Registration Number:	2258575	SPECIALIST
Registration Number:	1405754	SPEEDFEED
Registration Number:	2465162	SQUAD PACK
Registration Number:	1709315	STINGER
Registration Number:	3690969	STX TACTICAL
Registration Number:	2610798	SUPER GRIP
Registration Number:	1995013	SUPERFEATHERLITE
Registration Number:	3108854	TAC 6
Registration Number:	1180164	TAMPER GUARD
Registration Number:	1903507	THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER
Registration Number:	4350478	TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES
Registration Number:	3479106	TORQ
Registration Number:	3670107	TRAXTONE
Registration Number:	0864805	TRIPLE-CHASER
Registration Number:	4980702	ULTRALITE
Registration Number:	4951829	WE SAVE LIVES
Registration Number:	3401113	XTREME
Registration Number:	2588722	XTREME ARMOR
Registration Number:	2261062	XTREME ARMOR
Registration Number:	3475957	YOU ARE NOT ALONE!
Registration Number:	1505975	ZEPHYR

Registration Number: 4459363 Registration Number: 3905369 Registration Number: 1372227 Registration Number: 1815823 Registration Number: 1885967 Registration Number: 2637547 Registration Number: 2549813 Serial Number: 85859368 BORE SQUEEG-E Registration Number: 5051476 ROGERS	on Number: 39		
Registration Number: 1372227 Registration Number: 1815823 Registration Number: 1885967 Registration Number: 2637547 Registration Number: 2549813 Serial Number: 85859368 BORE SQUEEG-E Registration Number: 5051476 ROGERS		4459363	
Registration Number: 1815823 Registration Number: 1885967 Registration Number: 2637547 Registration Number: 2549813 Serial Number: 85859368 BORE SQUEEG-E Registration Number: 5051476 ROGERS		3905369	
Registration Number: 1885967 Registration Number: 2637547 Registration Number: 2549813 Serial Number: 85859368 BORE SQUEEG-E Registration Number: 5051476 ROGERS	on Number: 13	1372227	
Registration Number: 2637547 Registration Number: 2549813 Serial Number: 85859368 BORE SQUEEG-E Registration Number: 5051476 ROGERS	on Number: 18	1815823	
Registration Number: 2549813 Serial Number: 85859368 BORE SQUEEG-E Registration Number: 5051476 ROGERS	on Number: 18	1885967	
Serial Number:85859368BORE SQUEEG-ERegistration Number:5051476ROGERS	on Number: 26	2637547	
Registration Number: 5051476 ROGERS	on Number: 25	2549813	
	nber: 8	85859368	BORE SQUEEG-E
	on Number: 50	5051476	ROGERS
Registration Number: 4311419 ROGERS SUPER-STOC	on Number: 43	4311419	ROGERS SUPER-STOC
Registration Number: 2708737 V.TOP	on Number: 2	2708737	V.TOP
Registration Number:2792328V.TOP ENGINEERED BY MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC.	on Number: 2	2792328	V.TOP ENGINEERED BY MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC.
Registration Number: 4000290 RIGIFLEX	on Number: 40	4000290	RIGIFLEX
Registration Number:2484493ME	on Number: 24	2484493	ME
Registration Number:3852057ME MED-ENG	on Number: 38	3852057	ME MED-ENG
Registration Number:4097502MED-ENG	on Number: 40	4097502	MED-ENG
Registration Number: 1947825 EOD	on Number: 19	1947825	EOD
Registration Number: 3294357 HAL	on Number: 32	3294357	HAL
Registration Number: 3371187 IDAS	on Number: 33	3371187	IDAS
Registration Number: 3852056 ME	on Number: 38	3852056	ME
Registration Number: 3994783 SEARCHTEC	on Number: 39	3994783	SEARCHTEC
Registration Number: 4504731 TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES	on Number: 45	4504731	TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:4494586TCI TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES	on Number: 44	4494586	TCI TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:3732011VIEVU	on Number: 3	3732011	VIEVU
Registration Number: 4593732 VIEVU2	on Number: 45	4593732	VIEVU2
Registration Number:3830038ICE COMMANDER	on Number: 38	3830038	ICE COMMANDER
Registration Number:2083950ICE RIDER BY MUSTANG	on Number: 20	2083950	ICE RIDER BY MUSTANG
Registration Number:3545928LIFT	on Number: 35	3545928	LIFT
Registration Number:3798208MUSTANG SURVIVAL	on Number: 3	3798208	MUSTANG SURVIVAL
Registration Number:1898657MUSTANG SURVIVAL	on Number: 18	1898657	MUSTANG SURVIVAL
Registration Number:2454797MUSTANG SURVIVAL INTEGRITY	on Number: 24	2454797	MUSTANG SURVIVAL INTEGRITY
Registration Number:2510756OCEAN COMMANDER	on Number: 25	2510756	OCEAN COMMANDER
Registration Number:3511067RESCUE STICK	on Number: 35	3511067	RESCUE STICK
Registration Number:1432744THE FLOATER BY MUSTANG	on Number: 14	1432744	THE FLOATER BY MUSTANG
Registration Number:1462882TUG-TITE	on Number: 14	1462882	TUG-TITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7045032622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 503 2600

Email: vbantug@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KING & SPALDING
Address Line 1: 100 N TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3900

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

source=GSO_Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page1.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page2.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.009011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
SIGNATURE:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
DATE SIGNED:	11/21/2016

Total Attachments: 46

source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page3.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page4.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page5.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page6.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page7.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page8.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page9.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page10.tif source=GSO_Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page11.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page12.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page13.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page14.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page15.tif source=GSO_Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page16.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page17.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page18.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page19.tif source=GSO_Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page20.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page21.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page22.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page23.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page24.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page25.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page26.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page27.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page28.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page29.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page30.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page31.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page32.tif source=GSO Safariland - Assignment of IP Security Agreements (3)#page33.tif



ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Assignment"), dated as of November 18, 2016, is by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (individually, "WTNA"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning agent (in such capacity, the "Resigning Agent") and VIRTUS GROUP, LP, a Texas limited partnership (individually, "Virtus"), acting in its capacity as the agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, certain grantors listed on the signature pages thereto and Resigning Agent are parties to those certain intellectual property security agreements identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "**Agreements**") covering certain intellectual property set forth on <u>Exhibit B</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Resignation, Appointment, Assumption and Waiver Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, WTNA, as the Resigning Agent, has assigned to Virtus, as Successor Agent, all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Resigning Agent herby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Assignment on any number of separate counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic imaging means), and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Assignment by facsimile or other electronic transmission (e.g., "pdf", or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows –

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Resigning Agent and Successor Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RESIGNING AGENT:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Name: Renee Kuhl

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

VIRTUS GROUP, LP

By:

Name: Robert Tomicic
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Security Agreements

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2012 at Reel 4829 Frame 0867.

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2013 at Reel 5115 Frame 0967.

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 1, 2013 at Reel 5122 Frame 0527.

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2013 at Reel 5124 Frame 0546.

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2015 at Reel 5575 Frame 0120.

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2015 at Reel 5632 Frame 0928 and Reel 5632 Frame 0914.

Patent Security Agreements

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 27, 2012 at Reel 028652 Frame 0221.

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of the September 20, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 24, 2013 at Reel 031269 Frame 0135.

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 4, 2013 at Reel 031344 Frame 0221.

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2015 at Reel 036067 Frame 0762.

Patent Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 15, 2015 at Reel 037299 Frame 0927.

Copyright Security Agreements

Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2012, between Safariland, LLC and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Agent.

Copyright Security Agreement, dated as of September 20, 2013, between Med-Eng, LLC, and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Agent.

DMSLIBRARY01\29680066.v4

EXHIBIT B

Patents Owned by Safariland, LLC

Patent Title	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner
Extended Range Non-Lethal Projectile	12/113,460			
Knuckle Release for Thumb Break Type Holsters	11/083,701			
Non-Lethal Munitions Having Densified Materials (Div App)	12/632,582			
Glove	29/174,194	D492,088	6/29/2004	Safariland, LLC
Self Gripping Expandable Ammunition Magazine Holster	29/379,293	D642,793	8/9/2011	Safariland, LLC
Competition Holsters	08/304,589	5,598,958	2/4/1997	Safariland, LLC
Ballistic Vest	08/617,426	5,619,748	4/15/1997	Safariland, LLC
Holster with Improved Belt Loop Lock and Broadly Adjustable Thumb Break Strap	08/374,928	5,632,426	5/27/1997	Safariland, LLC
Handcuffs	08/501,585	5,687,593	11/18/1997	Safariland, LLC

Evidence Marker	08/515,394	5,787,616	08/04/1998	Safariland, LLC
Paddle Holsters for Handguns and Other Waistband Carried Objects	08/815,267	5,875,944	3/2/1999	Safariland, LLC
Evidence Marker and Marking System	09/126,906	5,915,852	06/29/1999	Safariland, LLC
Fingerprint Ink	09/024,274	5,919,292	7/6/1999	Safariland, LLC
Adjustable Holster	08/971,393	5,931,358	8/3/1999	Safariland, LLC
Ballistic Resistant Garment with Multi-Panel Radial Securement Stitching	09/154,110	6,026,509	02/22/2000	Safariland, LLC
Nonstaining Fingerprint Ink and Applicator Therefor	09/162,816	6,027,556	02/22/2000	Safariland, LLC
Anti-Ballistic Protective Composite Fabric	09/172,133	6,127,291	10/3/2000	Safariland, LLC
Combined Puncture Resistant and Ballistic Resistant Protective Garment	09/031,025	6,131,193	10/17/2000	Safariland, LLC
Tactical Vest Carrier with Realeasably Securable Pocket Containing a Holster	09/313,041	6,131,198	10/17/2000	Safariland, LLC
Transport Hood Including Cinching Grommet	09/525,587	6,131,203	10/17/2000	Safariland, LLC

Puncture Resistant Protective Garment and Method for Making the Same	09/397,244	6,154,880	12/5/2000	Safariland, LLC
Combined Puncture Resistance and a Ballistic Resistant Garment	09/415,855	6,219,842	4/24/2001	Safariland, LLC
Push Button Controlled Police Baton	09/024,167	6,231,447	5/15/2001	Safariland, LLC
Push Button Controlled Police Baton with Ball Bearing Locking Mechanism	09/085,699	6,238,292	5/29/2001	Safariland, LLC
Thin and Lightweight Ballistic Resistant Garment	09/366,029	6,240,557	6/5/2001	Safariland, LLC
Fingerprint Ink Dispensing Apparatus	09/543,798	6,298,805	10/9/2001	Safariland, LLC
Forcible Entry Device	09/065,746	6,318,228	11/20/2001	Safariland, LLC
Collapsible Ladder	09/591,948	6,318,498	11/20/2001	Safariland, LLC
Location Marker	09/407,651	6,349,667	02/26/2002	Safariland, LLC
Safety Tips for Police Baton	09/208,937	6,350,200	2/26/2002	Safariland, LLC
Releasable Block for Rotating Hood Holster	09/562,085	6,371,341	4/16/2002	Safariland, LLC

Capsicum Lachrymator	09/826,622	6,399,073	6/4/2002	Safariland, LLC
Automatic Locking Holster	09/770,710	6,467,660	10/22/2002	Safariland, LLC
Inkless Fingerprint Compound and Method	09/853,452	6,488,750	12/2/2002	Safariland, LLC
Thin and Lightweight Resistant Pad with Groups of Angularly Displaced Woven Sheets and Method	09/751,203	6,559,079	5/6/2003	Safariland, LLC
Support Plate for a Holster	09/696,561	6,588,640	7/8/2003	Safariland, LLC
Disposable Evidence Marking System	10/157,715	6,618,969	09/16/2003	Safariland, LLC
Multi-Component Stab and Ballistic Resistant Garment and Method	09/930,083	6,684,404	2/3/2004	Safariland, LLC
Strip LED Light Assembly for Motor Vehicles	10/750,027	6,700,502	5/2/2006	Safariland, LLC
Inkless Fingerprint Composition and Applicator Therefor	10/021,212	6,749,919	06/15/2004	Safariland, LLC
Glove	10/152,580	6,760,924	7/13/2004	Safariland, LLC
Automatic Locking Holster	10/058,564	6,769,581	8/3/2004	Safariland, LLC
Secondary Vertical Latching Lever and Secondary Horizontal Latching Lever Holsters	10/199,191	6,769,582	8/3/2004	Safariland, LLC

Safariland, LLC	8/2/2005	6,922,847	10/205,994	Multi-Purpose Thin and Lightweight Stab and Ballistic Resistant Body Armor and Method
Safariland, LLC	05/17/2005	6,893,488	10/620,201	Fingerprint Compound and Method
Safariland, LLC	05/10/2005	6,889,591	10/411,629	Recoilless Impact Device (licensed from US Army)
Safariland, LLC	04/12/2005	6,877,434	10/622,694	Multi-stage Projectile Weapon for Immobilization and Capture (licensed)
Safariland, LLC	1/11/2005	6,841,188	10/776,120	Method of Developing Latent Fingerprints
Safariland, LLC	11/23/2004	6,822,578	10/095,649	LED Warning Signal Light and Light Bar
Safariland, LLC	9/14/2004	6,789,930	10/016,989	LED Warning Signal Light and Row of LED's
Safariland, LLC	08/31/2004	6,782,789	10/237,275	Electrical Discharge Weapon for Use as Forend Grip of Rifles
Safariland, LLC	8/3/2004	6,769,586	10/214,752	Ergonomic Duty Belt and Holster Belt Loop Assembly

Electronic Disabling Device Having Adjustable Output Pulse Power	End Cap Warning Signal Assembly	Variable Range Ammunition Cartridge for Electrical Discharge Weapon	Ammunition for Electrical Discharge Weapon	Adjustable Rail Light Mount	Projectile for an Electrical Discharge Weapon	High Efficiency Power Supply Circuit for an Electrical Discharge Weapon	Fabric for Load Bearing Vests Having a Pocket Fastening	LED Light Stick Assembly	Composite Glove Structure	Energy Absorbing Device for Ballistic Body Armor	Gunstock Incorporating a Storage Magazine
11/359,004	11/543,402	11/103711	11/083,435	11/642,169	11/165,421	11/165,267	11/245,902	10/397693	11/064,660	10/438,445	10/757,081
7,474,518	7,468,677	7,444,940	7,444,939	7,441,364	7,237,352	7,218,501	7,200,871	7,163,324	7,107,623	6,961,957	6,952,896
1/6/2009	12/23/2008	11/4/2008	10/28/2008	10/28/2008	7/3/2007	05/15/2007	4/10/2007	1/16/2007	9/21/2006	11/8/2005	10/11/2005
Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC

Non-Lethal Ammunition	11/482,280	7,503,260	3/17/2009	Safariland, LLC
Electronic Disabling Device Having A Non-Sinusoidal Output Waveform	11/359,251	7,554,786	6/30/2009	Safariland, LLC
Handgun Locking Device and Holster	11/038,915	7,694,860	4/13/2010	Safariland, LLC
Articulated Body Armor/Duty Gear Support Vest	11/245,901	7,712,148	5/11/2010	Safariland, LLC
Ergonimic Duty Gear Belt (US)	11/868,876	7,900,278	3/8/2011	Safariland, LLC
Drag Stabilized Low Lethality Impact Payload Delivery Sub- Munitions with Trailing Features and Assembly Methods	12/181,699	7,958,828	6/14/2011	Safariland, LLC
Low Lethality Impact Payload Delivery Sub-Munitions and Methods of Manufactures	12/181,432	8,020,492	9/20/2011	Safariland, LLC
Non-Lethal Variable Distance Electronic Timed Payload Projectile	12/583,283	8,256,351	09/04/2012	Safariland, LLC
Reloadable Training Ammunition	11/845,552	8,312,812	11/20/2012	Safariland, LLC
Single Piece Non-Lethal Projectile	12/496,284	8,316,769	11/27/2012	Safariland, LLC

Height And Rotation Adjuster For Competition Holster

13740901

9109857

01-14-2013

08-18-2015

Safariland, LLC

		_					
Forward Biased Handgun Holster With L	Title	Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Modulated Power Intensity for Light Source	Ballistic Package for Soft Body Armor	Adjustable Belt Mount for Securing Articles to Belts of Varying Width	Non-lethal/Lethal Projectile Launcher Ranging Sighting System	Adjustable Range Munition	Body Armor with Overlapping Layers of Ballistic Material
ock		10/650948	12/391,187	12/764,252	12/432,616	12/788,816	12/696,370
08907978	Application No.						
5944239	Patent Number	6989743	9,046,323	8,770,455	8,756,852	8,618,455	8,336,112
08-11-1997	Filing Date	1/2	06/0	07/(06/2	12/3	12/2
		1/2006)2/2015)8/2014	24/2014	31/2013	12/25/2012
		Safaril	Safaril	Safaril	Safaril	Safaril	Safaril
Safariland, LLC	Owner	land, LLC	land, LLC	land, LLC	land, LLC	land, LLC	Safariland, LLC
	5944239 08-11-1997 08-31-1999	Application Number Filing Date Issue Date No. 2907978 5944239 08-11-1997 08-31-1999	Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Modulated Power Intensity for Light Source Application Number Application Safaril Patent No. Patent Source Source Application Number Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Modulated Power Intensity for Light Source Application Number Filing Date Issue Date O8907978 O8-31-1999	Ballistic Package for Soft Body Armor 12/391,187 9,046,323 06/02/2015 Safaril Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Modulated Power Intensity for Light Source 10/650948 6989743 1/24/2006 Safaril Application Source Patent No. Patent Number Filing Date Issue Date ard Biased Handgun Holster With Lock 08907978 5944239 08-11-1997 08-31-1999	Adjustable Belt Mount for Securing Articles to Belts of Varying Width Ballistic Package for Soft Body Armor Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Modulated Power Intensity for Light Source Application Number Application Number Replaced Handgun Holster With Lock 08907978 5944239 08-11-1997 08-31-1999	Non-lethal/Lethal Projectile Launcher Ranging Sighting System 12/432,616 8,756,852 06/24/2014 Safarii Safarii Sighting System Adjustable Belt Mount for Securing Articles to Belts of Varying Width 12/764,252 8,770,455 07/08/2014 Safarii Sacuring Articles to Belts of Varying Width 06/02/2015 Safarii Safarii Safarii Safarii Source Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Modulated Power Intensity for Light Source 10/650948 6989743 1/24/2006 Safarii No. Application Source Number Filing Date Issue Date ard Biased Handgun Holster With Lock 08907978 5944239 08-11-1997 08-31-1999	Adjustable Range Munition 12/788.816 8.618.455 12/31/2013 Safaril Non-lethal/Lethal Projectile 12/432.616 8.756.852 06/24/2014 Safaril Launcher Ranging Sighting System 4.4014 Safaril Safaril Adjustable Belt Mount for Sccuring Articles to Belts of Varying Width 12/764.252 8.770,455 07/08/2014 Safaril Ballistic Package for Soft Body Armor 12/391,187 9,046,323 06/02/2015 Safaril Replacement LED Lamp Assembly and Modulated Power Intensity for Light Source 10/650948 6989743 1/24/2006 Safaril No. Patent No. Patent Number Filling Date Issue Date Application Number 8997978 5944239 08-11-1997 08-31-1999

Combined Holster Rlank And Holster Rody	29/443 047	D702 935	01-11-2013	04-22-2014	Safariland I I C
Complied Holster Bidlik Chie Holster Bord	27/443,047	D 102,733	01-11-2015	07-22-4017	
Portal Ladder	14471780		08-28-2014		Safariland, LLC
Holster Assembly for a Revolver and Related Locking Device	13/009,986	8,925,773	1/20/2011	1/6/2015	Safariland, LLC
Attachment Mount System For Removably Securing Articles To Molle/Pals-Compliant Garments	12/316,555	8,523,029	12/12/2008	09/03/2013	Safariland, LLC
Forward Biased Handgun Holster With Lock	08/907,978	5,944,239	08/11/1997	08/31/1999	Safariland, LLC
Deltoid Arm Protection System For Ballistic Body Armor	11/199,860	8,578,513	08/08/2005	11/12/2013	Safariland, LLC
Transport Hood For Protecting Conveying Perosnnel	08/415,683	5,664,262	02/16/1996	09/09/1997	Safariland, LLC
Ballistic Vest	13/744,499	8,739,312	01/18/2013	06/03/2014	Safariland, LLC
Ballistic Vest	14/288,953	9,062,937	05/28/2014	06/23/2015	Safariland, LLC
End Cap For Baton	29/443,028	D710,481	01/11/2013	08/05/2014	Safariland, LLC
Belt Clip Assembly For A Holster	29/469,368	D710,595	10/09/2013	08/12/2014	Safariland, LLC
Holster Trigger Guard Locking Device	29/451,372	D712,999	04/01/2013	09/09/2014	Safariland, LLC
Concealment Holster	13/740,601		01/14/2013		Safariland, LLC

Holster Including Trigger Guard Lock	14/203,316		3/10/2014		Safariland, LLC
Fuze for Stun Grenade	13/860,904	9,151,584	4/11/2013	10/6/2015	Safariland, LLC
Torso Cooling Unit for Personal Wear	13/905,736	9,486,018	5/30/2013	11/8/2016	Safariland, LLC
Expandable Baton with Locking Mechanism	14/151,419 20140194212		1/9/2014		Safariland, LLC
Launcher	29/514826	D770003	1/16/2015	10/25/2016	10/25/2016 Safariland, LLC

Patents Owned by Rogers Holster Co., LLC

Patent Description	Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner
Double Magazine Clamping Device 09/539,742 3/31/2000	09/539,742	3/31/2000	6,327,805	12/11/2001	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Mounting plate and leg harness assembly	11/028,340 1/3/2005	1/3/2005	8,196,792	6/12/2012	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Magazine Doubler	11/405,728 4/18/2006	4/18/2006	7,497,043	3/3/2009	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Belt clamp and carrier	11/400,483	3/28/2006	7,657,977	2/9/2010	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Attachment mount system and receiver for removably attaching articles to garments	12/316,554 12/12/2008	12/12/2008	8,458,867	6/11/2013	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Carrier for supporting implements on belts of varying widths	12/220,099 7/23/2008	7/23/2008	7,971,762	7/5/2011	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Firearm Sling Assembly, Related Mechanisms and Methods	13/059,514 9/8/2009	9/8/2009	8,793,916	8/5/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC

	Carial	ТЕПъх	Datast	1	
Patent Description	Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Owner
Holster Assembly and Related Methods	13/142,796	6/29/2011	8,870,042	10/28/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Rifle end plate sling adapter and method	12/642,940	12/21/2009	8,312,662	11/20/2012	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Locking Device Safety Mechanism and Related Holster Assembly	13/008,272	1/18/2011	8,910,839	12/16/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Magazine Well grip	13/006,781	1/14/2011	8,533,987	9/17/2013	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Magazine Well Grip (Design)	29/353,821	1/14/2010	D647,589	10/25/2011	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Upper Grip Panel	29/376,131	10/1/2010	D658,262	4/24/2012	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Bore cleaning tool	29/364,487	6/24/2010	D651,684	1/3/2012	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Firearm Bore Cleaning Device	13/805,292	11/2/2010	8,793,918	8/5/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Bore cleaning tool	29/378,937	11/11/2010	D674,873	1/22/2013	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Bore Cleaning Tool - Divisional Application	29/439,017	12/5/2012	D684,660	6/18/2013	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Rifle Buttstock	29/375,873	9/29/2010	D668,311	10/2/2012	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Collapsible Stock Assembly	13/825,942	3/25/2013	8,950,099	2/10/2015	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Wrap Around Scope cover and Pivoting Lens Caps	29/410,641	1/10/2012	D717,390	11/11/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC

; ; ;	Serial	Filing	Patent	Issue	
Patent Description	Number	Date	Number	Date	Owner
Expandable holster and expandable belt loop	29/408,332	12/9/2011	D667,216	9/18/2012	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Selectively Releasable Flashlight Attachment for a Handgun	29/443,051	1/11/2013	D709,160	7/15/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Attachment and Releasable Lock for Baton in a Holster	29/443,045	1/11/2013	D717,393	11/11/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Gloves for Handgun Shooters	29/441,925	1/10/2013	D736,477	8/11/2015	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Carbon Removal and polishing Tool for Rifle Bolts	29/444,690	2/1/2013	D710,476	8/5/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Cleaning and Polishing Tool for Firearm	13/854,683	4/1/2013	8,850,737	10/7/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Magazine Base Pad	13/920,431	6/18/2013	8,863,423	10/21/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Cam Lever Mount	13/774,649	2/22/2013	8,806,796	8/19/2014	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Holster Blank and Holster Design	29/479,158	1/13/2014	D733,422	7/7/2015	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Rotatable Mount Assembly between Holster and Plate	29/490,045	5/6/2014	D747,870	1/26/2016	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Dry Fire Magazine Block	14/335,158	7/18/2014	9,261,320	2/16/2016	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Attachment and Lock for Baton in a Holster	14/026,920	9/13/2013	9,277,803	3/8/2016	Rogers Holster Co., LLC
Molle locking strip for mounting a device	29/490,309	5/8/2014	D747,093	1-12-2016	Rogers Holster Co., LLC

	1/16/2015	29/514,889 1/16/2015	Handgun Holster
	1/24/2014	14/163,868 1/24/2014	Holster and Method of Making Holsters
	1/17/2013	13/744,163 1/17/2013	Firearm Holster with Automatic Optical Sight Cover
	4/7/2013	13/864,799 4/7/2013	Expandable belt loop
Patent Number	Filing Date	Serial Number	Patent Description

Patents Owned by Med-Eng, LLC

Title	Application No. Patent No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue / Registration Date	Issue / Registration Owning Entity Date
Anti-Personnel Mine Foot Protection Systems	09/063473	6,006,646	April 20, 1998 Dec 28, 1999 Med-Eng, LLC	Dec 28, 1999	Med-Eng, LLC
Protective Suit with Groin Protector	09/070713	5,966,747	April 30, 1998 Oct 19, 1999 Med-Eng, LLC	Oct 19, 1999	Med-Eng, LLC
Neck and Head Protection System		5,946,719	Aug 20, 1998	Sept 7, 1999	Med-Eng, LLC
Hand Protection System 09/518306		6,240,558	Mar 3, 2000	June 5, 2001	Med-Eng, LLC
Head Protector	10/550,922	7,841,026	Mar 29, 2004	Nov 30, 2010	Nov 30, 2010 Med-Eng, LLC
A Face Protector and Protective System	11/425598	7,805,776	June 21, 2006 Oct 5, 2010		Med-Eng, LLC

Protective Garment	11/813,151	8,347,422	Nov 13, 2007	Jan 8, 2013	Med-Eng, LLC
Over Garment Protective Shorts	13/414,591	8,516,620	March 7, 2012	Aug 27, 2013	Med-Eng, LLC
with	13/591,542	8,707,468	Aug 22, 2012	Apr 29, 2014	Med-Eng, LLC
Pulley	11/812,329	7,533,870	June 18, 2007	May 19, 2009 Med-E	Med-Eng, LLC
Tactical Building Door Opener	11/279724	7,707,774	April 13, 2006	May 4, 2010	Med-Eng, LLC
Automatic or Manual Quick Release Latch	09/942,687	6,547,284	Aug 31, 2001	April 15, 2003 Med-E	Med-Eng, LLC
Automatic Dry Release 09/288,285		6,302,147	April 8, 1999	Oct 16, 2001	Med-Eng, LLC
Chassis with Mirror, for an under vehicle inspection device	29/204,369	D549,422	April 27, 2004	Aug 21, 2007	Med-Eng, LLC
Protective Body Suit	29/078413	D429384	October 15, 1997	Aug 8, 2000	Med-Eng, LLC
Helmet	29/164743	D517,740	July 30, 2002	Mar 21, 2006	Med-Eng, LLC

Med-Eng, LLC	Dec 21, 2010	April 27, 2010 Dec 21, 2010 Med-Eng, LLC	D629,568	29/360,521	Protective Body Suit
Med-Eng, LLC		March 16, 2006 Jan 8, 2008	D559,466		Protective Garment
Aug 14, 2007 Med-Eng, LLC	Aug 14, 2007	Feb 16, 2006	D548,893	29/246,196	Face Protector
Med-Eng, LLC		March 21, 2005 Feb 13, 2007	D536,836	29/225864	Head and Neck Protector
Med-Eng, LLC	Feb 19, 2008	Feb 19, 2005	D562,501	29/224,267	Blast Protective Jacket 29/224,267
Med-Eng, LLC	May 23, 2006 Med-Eng, LLC	Sept 27, 2004	D521,688	29/214,072	Protective Helmet
Med-Eng, LLC	April 25, 2006 Med-Eng, LLC	Sept 27, 2004	D519,683	29/214,076	Protective Helmet
Med-Eng, LLC	April 10, 2007 Med-Eng, LLC	Jan 12, 2004	D540,450	29/197186	Personal Cooling System

TC	Med-Eng, LLC	Jan 17, 2006	Jan 7, 2005	D513,647	29/220,924	Torso Protector
TC	Med-Eng, LLC	Feb 28, 2006	Jan 7, 2005	D516,252	29/220,984	Upper Body Protective 29/220,984
TC	Med-Eng, LLC	Mar 20, 2007	Jan 7, 2005	D538,510	29/220,985	Garment with Neck Protector
TC	Med-Eng, LLC	Nov 7, 2006	Jan 7, 2005	D531,389	29/220,983	Garment with Shoulder 29/220,983 Protector
TC	Med-Eng, LLC	Jan 27, 2015	Nov 30, 2012	8,939,502	13/701186	Blast Attenuation Seat
TC	Med-Eng, LLC	Jan 25, 2011	Feb 14, 2007	7,874,166	11/675,026	Cooling and Climate Conditioning System for a Vehicle
TC	Med-Eng, LLC	Pending	March 7, 2012		29/415,124	Over Garment Protective Shorts
TC	Med-Eng, LLC	Mar 29, 2011	Oct 13, 2010	D635,304	29/376,822	Protective Body Suit

Rad	Bon	Prot	Lim
Radio Transmitter Unit 29/226056	Bomb Disposal Suit	Protective Helmet	Limb Protector
29/226056	29/146684	29/214,072	29/220,982
D533534	D475,812	D531,762	D523,589
Mar 24, 2005	August 14, 2001	Sept 1, 2004	Jan 7, 2005
Dec 12, 2006 Med-Eng, LLC	June 10, 2003	May 23, 2006	June 20, 2006
Med-Eng, LLC	June 10, 2003 Med-Eng, LLC	May 23, 2006 Med-Eng, LLC	June 20, 2006 Med-Eng, LLC

Patents Owned by Mustang Survival, ULC

Patent Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	<u>Owner</u>
Enhanced Personal Cooling Garment	6134714	10/23/2000	U.S.	Issued	Mustang Survival, ULC
Damage Tolerant Inflatable	6453840	9/23/2002	U.S.	Issued	Mustang Survival, ULC
Adjustable Neck Seal – US	6668386	12/29/2003	U.S.	Issued	Mustang Survival, ULC

Patent Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Country	Status	<u>Owner</u>
Fluid Cooled Pressure Garment	6695762	2/23/2004	U.S.	Issued	Mustang Survival, ULC
Releasable slide fastener closure	6832415	12/20/2004	U.S.	Issued	Mustang Survival, ULC
Life Jacket	7169001	1/30/2007	U.S.	Issued	Mustang Survival, ULC
Life Preserver	7249988	7/31/2007	U.S.	Issued	Mustang Survival, ULC

Patent Owned by Vievu, LLC

Wearable Video Recorder	Title
29/332,400	Application / Patent / No.
2/13/2009	Filing Date
D616901	Issue / Registration Date
Vievu, LLC	Owning Entity

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Information	Status/Status Date
# X15	RN: 1316314 SN: 73394020	September 29, 1982	January 22, 1985	Safariland, LLC	Renewed
911	RN: 2019654 SN: 74568785	September 1, 1994	November 26, 1996	Safariland, LLC	Renewed
911 EP and Design	RN: 2571880 SN: 75753561	July 19, 1999	May 21, 2002	Safariland, LLC	Renewed
ABA	RN: 3474530 SN: 77030848	October 27, 2006	July 29, 2008	Safariland, LLC	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR	RN: 3470174 SN: 77030833	October 27, 2006	July 22, 2008	Safariland, LLC	Registered
ABA AMERICAN BODY ARMOR and Design	RN: 3470176 SN: 77031057	October 27, 2006	July 22, 2008	Safariland, LLC	Registered

Registered	Safariland, LLC	December 4, 2007	March 23, 2007	RN: 3347814 SN: 77139306	AUTOLOCK
Renewed	Safariland, LLC	August 29, 2000	May 13, 1998	RN: 2381926 SN: 75484250	AUTOLOCK
Renewed	Safariland, LLC	November 19, 1996	March 16, 1995	RN: 2016959 SN: 74652616	ARAFLEX
Renewed	Safariland, LLC	August 31, 2004	September 15, 2003	RN: 2878961 SN: 76546131	APEX
Registered	Safariland, LLC	July 22, 2008	October 27, 2006	RN: 3470175 SN: 77030857	AMERICAN BODY ARMOR
Registered	Safariland, LLC	September 15, 2009	August 8, 2008	RN: 3682186 SN: 77542695	ALS
Renewed	Safariland, LLC	July 12, 1994	April 29, 1993	RN: 1844080 SN: 74384130	ACCUMOLD
					20,5
Registered	Safariland, LLC	April 3, 2012	August 2, 2011	RN: 4121363 SN: 85387628	ABA BODY ARMOR and Design

BODY BUNKER RN: 1591797 SN: 73805296	BIANCHI RN: 1478258 INTERNATIONAL SN: 73616318	BIANCHI GUNLEATHER RN: 1176072 SN: 73213783	BIANCHI RN: 1366170 SN: 73303191	BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE RN: 2999353 SN: 78357715	BALLISTIC RESISTANT ENCLOSURE RN: 4517130 SN: 85851332	AUTOLOCK RN: 3347813 SN: 77139288
June 8, 1989	August 25, 1986	April 30, 1979	March 27, 1981	January 26, 2004	February 15, 2013	March 23, 2007
April 17, 1990	March 1, 1988	November 3, 1981	October 22, 1985	September 20, 2005	April 22, 2014	December 4, 2007
Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC
Renewed April 17, 2010	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Registered	Registered

BODYGUARD	RN: 2102470 SN: 74504866	March 25, 1994	October 7, 1997	Safariland, LLC	Renewed October 7, 2007
BOR-CAP	RN: 1300481 SN: 73409528	January 17, 1983	October 16, 1984	Safariland, LLC	Renewed October 16, 2014
BORE INSPECTOR	RN: 1390631 SN: 73558312	September 16, 1985	April 22, 1986	Safariland, LLC	Renewed April 22, 2016
BRE	RN: 3023047 SN: 78380754	March 9, 2004	December 6, 2005	Safariland, LLC	Renewed December 6, 2015
BREAK FREE	RN: 1091230 SN: 73094276	July 22, 1976	May 16, 1978	Safariland, LLC	Renewed May 16, 2008
B-SQUARE	RN: 1194640 SN: 73243767	December 21, 1979	May 4, 1982	Safariland, LLC	Renewed May 4, 2012
BUTTERFLY LITE	RN: 2073823 SN: 75128621	June 17, 1996	June 24, 1997	Safariland, LLC	Renewed June 24, 2007
CARBON CUTTER	RN: 2901755 SN: 78314568	October 16, 2003	November 9, 2004	Safariland, LLC	Renewed November 9, 2014
CITATION PRINT and Design	RN: 1543506 SN: 73737875	July 5, 1988	June 13, 1989	Safariland, LLC	Renewed June 13, 2009
CHATIONFRINT					

CLEANSEARCH	RN: 3547937 SN: 77322998	November 6, 2007	December 16, 2008	Safariland, LLC	Registered 8 & 15 January 5, 2015
CLP	RN: 1174748 SN: 73192702	November 9, 1978	October 27, 1981	Safariland, LLC	Renewed October 27, 2011
COLLECTOR	RN: 2442509 SN: 75928755	February 25, 2000	April 10, 2001	Safariland, LLC	Renewed April 10, 2011
COMMAND JAC	RN: 1288791 SN: 73434567	July 14, 1983	August 7, 1984	Safariland, LLC	Renewed August 7, 2014
COVER 6 PLUS	RN: 2628461 SN: 75235819	February 3, 1997	October 1, 2002	Safariland, LLC	Renewed October 1, 2012
D and Design	RN: 3774779 SN: 77824503	September 11, 2009	April 13, 2010	Safariland, LLC	Registered
DEEP COVER	RN: 1249702 SN: 73381321	August 23, 1982	August 30, 1983	Safariland, LLC	Renewed August 30, 2013
DEFENDER	RN: 1292146 SN: 73394031	September 29, 1982	August 28, 1984	Safariland, LLC	Renewed August 28, 2014

EASY PRINT and RN: 1167282 A Design SN: 73259906	DISTRACTION RN: 1658154 A DEVICE SN: 74092569	DIRECT IMPACT RN: 2893309 Ju SN: 78257813	DIGIT 10 and RN: 1186687 A Design SN: 73259905	DIGIT 10 RN: 4406745 Fo	DETECTIVE RN: 1934032 Ja SN: 74483036	DEF-TEC RN: 4257972 So SN: 77824509	DEFENSE RN: 3798848 So
April 28, 1980	August 30, 1990	June 3, 2003	April 28, 1980	February 15, 2013	January 27, 1994	September 11, 2009	September 23, 2009
September 1, 1981	September 24, 1991	October 12, 2004	January 19, 1982	September 24, 2013	November 7, 1995	December 11, 2012	June 8, 2010
Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC
Renewed September 1, 2011	Renewed September 24, 2011	Renewed October 12, 2014	Renewed January 19, 2012	Registered September 24, 2013	Renewed November 7, 2015	Registered December 11, 2012	Registered

	-				
EVI-PAQ	RN: 2752204 SN: 76403969	May 3, 2002	August 19, 2003	Safariland, LLC	Renewed August 19, 2013
EXO and Design	RN: 3228427 SN: 78364862	February 9, 2004	April 10, 2007	Safariland, LLC	Registered 8 & 15 April 20, 2013
ЕХОТЕСН	RN: 3046119 SN: 78529915	December 9, 2004	January 17, 2006	Safariland, LLC	Renewed January 17, 2016
FERRET	RN: 2006018 SN: 74734622	September 26, 1995	October 8, 1996	Safariland, LLC	Renewed October 8, 2016
FIRST DEFENSE	RN: 1763666 SN: 74244406	February 10, 1992	April 6, 1993	Safariland, LLC	Renewed April 6, 2013
FRONT DRAW	RN: 2112887 SN: 75062647	February 26, 1996	November 11, 1997	Safariland, LLC	Renewed November 11, 2007
НАТСН	RN: 3783828 SN: 77810125	August 21, 2009	May 4, 2010	Safariland, LLC	Registered 8 & 15 July 9, 2016
НАТСН	RN: 2470829 SN: 75506714	June 22, 1998	July 24, 2001	Safariland, LLC	Renewed July 24, 2011

Renewed December 17, 2012	Safariland, LLC	December 17, 2002	May 11, 2001	RN: 2662010 SN: 76255734	LIGHTNING POWDER
Renewed October 31, 2008	Safariland, LLC	October 31, 1978	June 21, 1976	RN: 1105096 SN: 73091067	LIGHTNIN'
Renewed May 6, 2016	Safariland, LLC	May 6, 1986	September 16, 1985	RN: 1392293 SN: 73558311	LEAD AWAY
Renewed March 10, 2008	Safariland, LLC	March 10, 1998	October 21, 1996	RN: 2143564 SN: 75184117	LE - 10
Renewed December 31, 2012	Safariland, LLC	December 31, 2002	August 23, 2000	RN: 2669859 SN: 76118730	L.E.V.A.
Registered June 12, 2012	Safariland, LLC	June 12, 2012	May 25, 2010	RN: 4156385 SN: 85047322	KLEENBORE
					MounBare
Registered June 12, 2012	Safariland, LLC	June 12, 2012	May 27, 2010	RN: 4156386 SN: 85049439	KLEENBORE and Design
Renewed November 13, 2004	Safariland, LLC	November 13, 1984	December 27, 1983	RN: 1304934 SN: 73458546	INTERCEPTOR
Registered August 23, 2011	Safariland, LLC	August 23, 2011	February 1, 2011	RN: 4015939 SN: 85231469	INNOVATION NOT IMITATION

NIK and Design R	NARCOTEST R SJ	NARCOPOUCH R SI	MONARCH R	MONADNOCK R	LOW ROLL II R	LOW ROLL R	LIGHTNING R SPRAY SI
RN: 1233181 SN: 73326196	RN: 1213714 SN: 73291421	RN: 2434895 SN: 75827205	RN: 1982239 SN: 74652613	RN: 2389238 SN: 75589108	RN: 4747817 SN: 86423838	RN: 4747816 SN: 86423832	RN: 3808402 SN: 77784103
August 31, 1981	December 29, 1980	October 21, 1999	March 16, 1995	November 16, 1998	October 14, 2014	October 14, 2014	July 17, 2009
April 5, 1983	October 26, 1982	March 13, 2001	June 25, 1996	September 26, 2000	June 2, 2015	June 2, 2015	June 22, 2010
Safariland, LLC							
Renewed April 5, 2013	Renewed October 26, 2012	Renewed March 13, 2011	Renewed June 25, 2016	Renewed September 26, 2010	Registered June 2, 2015	Registered June 2, 2015	Registered 8 & 15 August 25, 2016

PISTOL POCKET	PINCH	PERFECT INK	PCL	NYLOK	NIK	NIK	NIK	NIK
RN: 1321510 SN: 73394024	RN: 1723613 SN: 74241901	RN: 1678510 SN: 74142878	RN: 1448050 SN: 73488772	RN: 2122005 SN: 74627625	RN: 2609245 SN: 76229020	RN: 2609244 SN: 76229019	RN: 2609249 SN: 76230061	RN: 2655817 SN: 76228610
September 29, 1982	January 31, 1992	February 26, 1991	July 9, 1984	January 31, 1995	March 22, 2001	March 22, 2001	March 22, 2001	March 22, 2001
February 19, 1985	October 13, 1992	March 10, 1992	July 21, 1987	December 16, 1997	August 20, 2002	August 20, 2002	August 20, 2002	December 3, 2002
Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC				
Renewed	Renewed October 13, 2012	Renewed March 10, 2012	Renewed July 21, 2007	Renewed December 16, 2007	Renewed August 20, 2012	Renewed August 20, 2012	Renewed August 20, 2012	Renewed December 3, 2012

RIDGESCOPE S	RETABS and Besign S	RANGE MASTER S	PROTECH F	PRISM F	PRECISION F SHOOTER S	PR-24 F	PORTA-PAC F	POCKET PRINT S
RN: 3200854 SN: 78694270	RN: 1384254 SN: 73550508	RN: 2791012 SN: 76488879	RN: 3089447 SN: 78387055	RN: 2419323 SN: 75935728	RN: 1390548 SN: 73558313	RN: 1175869 SN: 73240412	RN: 1229403 SN: 73328099	RN: 1335432 SN: 73477099
August 17, 2005	July 29, 1985	January 24, 2003	March 18, 2004	March 3, 2000	September 16, 1985	November 26, 1979	September 15, 1981	April 25, 1984
January 23, 2007	February 25, 1986	December 9, 2003	May 9, 2006	January 9, 2001	April 22, 1986	November 3, 1981	March 8, 1983	May 14, 1985
Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC	Safariland, LLC
Registered 8 & 15 April 1, 2013	Renewed February 25, 2016	Renewed December 9, 2013	Renewed May 9, 2016	Renewed January 9, 2011	Renewed April 22, 2016	Renewed November 3, 2011	Renewed March 8, 2013	Renewed May 14, 2015

Renewed November 14, 2016	Safariland, LLC	November 14, 2006	March 18, 2005	RN: 3170686 SN: 78590690	SAF-T-CLAD
Renewed September 11, 2011	Safariland, LLC	September 11, 2001	December 10, 1998	RN: 2488226 SN: 75603386	SAFETY TIP
Renewed January 17, 2015	Safariland, LLC	January 17, 1995	February 9, 1993	RN: 1873761 SN: 74357088	SAFARILAND and Design
Renewed May 3, 2014	Safariland, LLC	May 3, 1994	April 15, 1992	RN: 1833637 SN: 74266042	SAFARILAND and Design
Renewed December 7, 2013	Safariland, LLC	December 7, 1993	April 15, 1992	RN: 1808879 SN: 74266023	SAFARILAND and Design
Registered July 19, 2011	Safariland, LLC	July 19, 2011	January 13, 2009	RN: 3995719 SN: 77981553	SAFARILAND
Registered August 21, 2012	Safariland, LLC	August 21, 2012	January 13, 2009	RN: 4194908 SN: 77648702	SAFARILAND

Renewed September 11, 2014	Safariland, LLC	September 11, 1984	September 29, 1982	RN: 1294154 SN: 73394035	SPECIAL AGENT
Renewed April 24, 2013	Safariland, LLC	April 24, 1973	February 18, 1972	RN: 957550 SN: 72415970	SKAT SHELL
Renewed May 2, 2016	Safariland, LLC	May 2, 2006	March 30, 2004	RN: 3087180 SN: 78393487	SIZE RIGHT
Renewed April 29, 2010	Safariland, LLC	April 29, 1980	February 26, 1976	RN: 1134084 SN: 73078506	SHADOW
Renewed December 1, 2007	Safariland, LLC	December 1, 1987	April 9, 1987	RN: 1467123 SN: 73654103	SECOND CHANCE
Renewed October 8, 2014	Safariland, LLC	October 8, 1974	November 5, 1973	RN: 995024 SN: 73005601	SECOND CHANCE and Design
Registered	Safariland, LLC	December 18, 2007	June 27, 2006	RN: 3357961 SN: 78917940	SAVVY
Renewed October 7, 2013	Safariland, LLC	October 7, 2003	June 19, 2002	RN: 2771231 SN: 76445268	SAVES CLUB

Safariland, LLC	December 1, 1981	March 31, 1980	RN: 1180164 SN: 73255977	TAMPER GUARD
Safariland, LLC	June 27, 2006	December 13, 2004	RN: 3108854 SN: 78531825	TAC 6
Safariland, LLC	August 20, 1996	May 17, 1995	RN: 1995013 SN: 74677407	SUPERFEATHERL ITE
Safariland, LLC	August 20, 2002	June 10, 1999	RN: 2610798 SN: 75727162	SUPER GRIP
Safariland, LLC	October 6, 2009	February 14, 2007	RN: 3690969 SN: 77107508	STX TACTICAL
Safariland, LLC	August 18, 1992	June 27, 1990	RN: 1709315 SN: 74073179	STINGER
Safariland, LLC	July 3, 2001	October 21, 1999	RN: 2465162 SN: 75827902	SQUAD PACK
Safariland, LLC	August 19, 1986	January 27, 1986	RN: 1405754 SN: 73579860	SPEEDFEED
Safariland, LLC	July 6, 1999	July 24, 1997	RN: 2258575 SN: 75330009	SPECIALIST

Renewed	Safariland, LLC	July 2, 2002	January 21, 1998	RN: 2588722 SN: 75420973	XTREME ARMOR
Registered	Safariland, LLC	March 25, 2008	June 25, 2007	RN: 3401113 SN: 77214851	XTREME
Registered	Safariland, LLC	May 3, 2016	January 23, 2014	RN: 4951829 SN: 86173682	WE SAVE LIVES
Registered	Safariland, LLC	June 21, 2016	November 5, 2014	RN: 4980702 SN: 86445833	ULTRALITE
Renewed	Safariland, LLC	February 18, 1969	July 10, 1968	RN: 864805 SN: 72302397	TRIPLE-CHASER
Registered	Safariland, LLC	August 18, 2009	November 6, 2007	RN: 3670107 SN: 77322991	TRAXTONE
Registered	Safariland, LLC	August 5, 2008	June 22, 2007	RN: 3479106 SN: 77213644	TORQ
Registered	Safariland, LLC	June 11, 2013	January 13, 2009	RN: 4350478 SN: 77982620	TOGETHER, WE SAVE LIVES
Renewed	Safariland, LLC	July 4, 1995	August 5, 1993	RN: 1903507 SN: 74420645	THE RIOT EXTINGUISHER

Design Only RI	Design Only RI	Design Only RI	ZEPHYR RI SI	YOU ARE NOT RI ALONE! SI	XTREME ARMOR RI and Design SI
RN: 1372227 SN: 73488089	RN: 3905369 SN: 77834479	RN: 4459363 SN: 77777265	RN: 1505975 SN: 73712153	RN: 3475957 SN: 77353670	RN: 2261062 SN: 75498807
July 2, 1984	September 24, 2009	July 9, 2009	February 19, 1988	December 17, 2007	June 9, 1998
November 26, 1985	January 11, 2011	December 31, 2013	September 27, 1988	July 29, 2008	July 13, 1999
Safariland, LLC					
Renewed	Registered	Registered	Renewed	Registered	Renewed

Renewed	Safariland, LLC	March 19, 2002	March 30, 2001	RN: 2549813 SN: 76233647	Design Only
Renewed	Safariland, LLC	October 15, 2002	November 16, 1999	RN: 2637547 SN: 75849317	Design Only
Renewed	Safariland, LLC	March 28, 1995	April 4, 1994	RN: 1885967 SN: 74508997	Design Only
Renewed	Safariland, LLC	January 11, 1994	April 28, 1993	RN: 1815823 SN: 74383770	Design Only

Trademarks Owned by Rogers Holster Co., LLC

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Information	Status/Status Date
BORE SQUEEG-E	SN: 85859368	February 25, 2013		Rogers Holster Co., Published - Opposed Do 3, 2013	Published - Opposed December 3, 2013

ROGERS SUPER- STOC	ROGERS
RN: 4311419 SN: 85407397	RN: 5051476 SN: 86323609
August 25, 2011	June 29, 2014
April 2, 2013	September 27, 2016
Rogers Holster Co., Registered LLC	Rogers Holster Co., Registered LLC
Registered	Registered

Trademarks Owned by Med-Eng, LLC

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Information	Status/Status Date
V.TOP	RN: 2708737 SN: 76347467	December 11, 2001	April 22, 2003	Med-Eng, LLC	Renewed April 22, 2013
V.TOP ENGINEERED BY MED-ENG SYSTEMS INC. ME and Design	RN: 2792328 SN: 76347466	December 11, 2001	December 9, 2003	Med-Eng, LLC	Renewed December 9, 2013
RIGIFLEX	RN: 4000290 SN: 77868549	November 9, 2009	July 26, 2011	Med-Eng, LLC	Registered July 26, 2011

ME and Design	IDAS	HAL	EOD	MED-ENG	ME MED-ENG and Design	ME (Stylized)
RN: 3852056 SN: 77560438	RN: 3371187 SN: 76665455	RN: 3294357 SN: 76080422	RN: 1947825 SN: 74318172	RN: 4097502 SN: 77813385	RN: 3852057 SN: 77560466	RN: 2484493 SN: 75846882
September 2, 2008	September 1, 2006	June 29, 2000	September 28, 1992	August 26, 2009	September 2, 2008	November 12, 1999
September 28, 2010	January 22, 2008	September 18, 2007	January 16, 1996	February 14, 2012	September 28, 2010	September 4, 2001
Med-Eng, LLC	Med-Eng, LLC	Med-Eng, LLC				
Registered	Registered	Registered	Renewed	Registered February 14, 2012	Registered September 28, 2010	Renewed September 4, 2011

SEARCHTEC
RN: 3994783 SN: 78328193
November 14, 2003
July 12, 2011
Med-Eng, LLC
Registered

Trademarks Owned by Tactical Command Industries, Inc.

TCI TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES and Design	TACTICAL COMMAND INDUSTRIES	Mark/Name
RN: 4494586 SN: 86018148	RN: 4504731 SN: 86018137	App. No./Reg. No.
July 23, 2013	July 23, 2013	Application Date
March 11, 2014	April 1, 2014	Registration Date
Tactical Command Industries, Inc.	Tactical Command Industries, Inc.	Owner Information
Registered March 11, 2014	Registered April 1, 2014	Status/Status Date

Trademarks Owned by Vievu, LLC

Mark/Name	
App. No./Reg. No.	
Application Date	
Registration Date	
Owner Information	
Status/Status Date	

VIEVU	RN: 3732011 SN: 77390413	February 6, 2008	December 29, 2009	Vievu, LLC	Registered 8 & 15 February 28, 2015
VIEVU2 and Design	RN: 4593732 SN: 85857275	February 22, 2013	August 26, 2014	Vievu, LLC	Registered August 26, 2014

Trademarks Owned by Mustang Survival, ULC

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Owner Information	Status/Status Date
ICE COMMANDER	RN: 3830038 SN: 77546095	August 13, 2008	August 10, 2010	Mustang Survival, Ulc	Registered 8 & 15 September 30, 2016
ICE RIDER BY MUSTANG	RN: 2083950 SN: 75153388	August 20, 1996	July 29, 1997	Mustang Survival, Ulc	Renewed July 29, 2007
LIFT	RN: 3545928 SN: 77287994	September 25, 2007	December 16, 2008	Mustang Survival, Ulc	Registered 8 & 15 April 7, 2014
MUSTANG SURVIVAL	RN: 3798208 SN: 77625247	December 3, 2008	June 8, 2010	Mustang Survival, Ulc	Registered 8 & 15 August 20, 2016

Registered 8 & 15 September 25, 2014	Mustang Survival, Ulc	October 7, 2008	September 25, 2007	RN: 3511067 SN: 77288033	RESCUE STICK
Renewed November 20, 2011	Mustang Survival, Ulc	November 20, 2001	August 20, 1996	RN: 2510756 SN: 75153244	OCEAN COMMANDER
Renewed May 29, 2011	Mustang Survival, Ulc	May 29, 2001	November 9, 1999	RN: 2454797 SN: 75843776	MUSTANG SURVIVAL INTEGRITY and Design
Renewed June 13, 2015	Mustang Survival Ulc	June 13, 1995	October 20, 1993	RN: 1898657 SN: 74449013	MUSTANG SURVIVAL and Design

Med-Eng Copyrights

TUG-TITE	THE FLOATER BY MUSTANG and Design
RN: 1462882 SN: 73606489	RN: 1432744 SN: 73569888
June 26, 1986	May 23, 1986
October 27, 1987	March 17, 1987
Mustang Survival, Ulc	Mustang Survival, Ulc
Renewed October 27, 2007	Renewed March 17, 2007

system.	V-Top Pro-Pack	protective equipment	Crowd management	Copyright
Issue date 16 Jan 2001	USA	Issue date 16 Jan 2001	USA	Country / Registration Date
	TX0005701749		TX0005701750	Regd. Number

RECORDED: 11/21/2016